

Financial Highlights

| | Three Months Ended | | Nine months Ended | |
|---|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|
| | (unaudited) | | (unaudited) | |
| | Sept. 30, 2007 | Sept. 30, 2006 | Sept. 30, 2007 | Sept. 30, 2006 |
| Results in US\$ (\$'000s except per share) | \$'000 | \$'000 | \$'000 | \$'000 |
| Revenues | 89,569 | 60,234 | 228,299 | 177,330 |
| Gross profit (adjusted)* | 76,449 | 54,532 | 203,473 | 160,589 |
| Gross profit margin (adjusted)* | 85% | 91% | 89% | 91% |
| Profit from operations (adjusted)* | 23,765 | 15,672 | 67,675 | 43,580 |
| Profit before tax (adjusted)* | 24,942 | 15,918 | 71,913 | 43,869 |
| Net profit (adjusted)* | 16,639 | 10,697 | 48,795 | 29,527 |
| Gross profit (IFRS) | 72,761 | 52,629 | 196,049 | 154,546 |
| Gross profit margin (IFRS) | 81% | 87% | 86% | 87% |